
1 

 

Amendatory Agreement 

City Alfresco No. SOCSV-201631656-01 

 

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT 

This AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made between the CITY AND COUNTY OF 

DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the “City”) and the COLORADO 

COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS, a Colorado nonprofit corporation, with an address of 

2111 Champa Street, Denver, Colorado 80205 (the “Contractor”), jointly “the parties.” 

The Parties entered into an Agreement dated January 24, 2017 (the “Agreement”) to 

provide housing placement and treatment services to the homeless. 

The Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term, increase compensation to 

the Contractor, and revise the scope of work.  

In consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants and obligations herein set 

forth, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. All references to “Exhibit A” in the existing Agreement shall be amended to read 

“Exhibits A and A-1, as applicable.” The scope of work marked as Exhibit A-1 is 

attached and incorporated by reference.  

2. Article 3 of the Agreement entitled “TERM” is amended to read as follows: 

“3. TERM:  The Agreement will commence on January 1, 2017, and will 

expire on December 31, 2018 (the “Term”).  Subject to the Executive Director’s 

prior written authorization, the Contractor shall complete any work in progress as 

of the expiration date and the Term of the Agreement will extend until the work is 

completed or earlier terminated by the Executive Director.” 

 

3. Article 4(D)(1) of the Agreement entitled “Maximum Contract Amount” is 

amended to read as follows: 

“d. Maximum Contract Amount: 

(1)  Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the City’s 

maximum payment obligation will not exceed SEVEN HUNDRED 

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($700,000.00) (the 



2 

 

Amendatory Agreement 

City Alfresco No. SOCSV-201631656-01 

 

“Maximum Contract Amount”). The City is not obligated to execute an 

Agreement or any amendments for any further services, including any 

services performed by the Contractor beyond that specifically described 

in Exhibits A and A-1.  Any services performed beyond those in 

Exhibits A and A-1 are performed at the Contractor’s risk and without 

authorization under the Agreement.” 
 

4. Except as herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and 

every particular.  

 

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 

 



 
 

Contract Control Number:

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL      CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      By______________________________ 
       
___________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
 
 
       By______________________________ 
 
 
By____________________________ 
 
 
 
      By______________________________ 
 
















































